	3	,		
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	DEPARTMENT C) STATES DF THE INTERIOR ID MANAGEMENT		FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
Do not use this fo	SUNDRY NOTICES AN		to a different reservoir.	14-20-603-2199 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	se "APPLICATION FOR PI	ERMIT—" for such pro	OFO AT & RIVERSTON, NM	Navajo Nation
	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of Well Oil Gas Well Well	Other			NW Cha Cha Unit
2. Name of Operator Sil	NW Cha Cha Unit #2			
Mountain 3. Address and Telephone M	States Petroleum	Corp.		9. API Well No. 30-045-29187
P O Box	3531, Midland TX e. Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descrip	79702 915/68	5-0878	10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
	L & 317' FEL Unit		29N, R14W,NMPM	Cha Cha Gallup 11. County or Parish, State
2105' FSI	L & 851' FEL Unit	I Sec. 22, T	29N, R14W,NMPM	San Juan, NM
2. CHECK	APPROPRIATE BOX(s) T	O INDICATE NATUR	RE OF NOTICE, REPO	RT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF	SUBMISSION		TYPE OF ACTION	
Notice o	fIntent	Abandonmen		Change of Plans
	int Report	Plugging Bac		Non-Routine Fracturing
Final Ab	andonment Notice	Casing Repai		Water Shut-Off
			ud & Run Casing	(Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well
3. Describe Proposed or Cor	npleted Operations (Clearly state all perti	nent details, and give pertinent dat	es, including estimated date of startin	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) g any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled
 MI&RU Un; Drilled Cemented cu. ft. WOC 18 h: Drilled Set 157 12% gel w/100 sx surface. 	tions and massured and the vertical dep to 240'. Set 5 w/195 sx Class F Circulated 50 sp rs. Tested casir to 5346' TD 10-14 jts. 5-1/2" OD J5 + 2% CaCl + 1/4#/ B + 2% CaCl. Yi WOC. on completion uni	Spud at 4:00 p ts. $8-5/8$ " OD t + $1/4$ # Cellos to surface. Ing to 1000# for 1-94. So casing at 5 Sx Celloseal. Leld 1.18 cu.	.m. 10-4-94. 24# J55 casing seal + 2% CaCl. r 30 min., held 346'. Cemented Yield 2.36 cu	Yield 1.18 okay. w/455 sx 65/35 . ft. Tail in
4. I hereby certify that the for Signed	State office use)	Title		
fitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, or representations as to any m	makes it a crime for any person knowin atter within its jurisdiction.	igly and willfully to make to any	department or agency of the United	States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements
<u>a presidente de la constante de la cons</u> tante de la constante de		*See Instruction on Re	verse Side	FARMINGTON DISTRICT OFFICE

•

BY

une 1990) DEPARTM	NITED STATES	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993
BUREAU O	5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 14-20-603-2199	
SUNDRY NOTICI	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
Do not use this form for proposals to Use "APPLICATION	Navajo Nation	
SUBA	7. If Unit or CA. Agreement Designation NW Cha Cha Unit	
I. Type of Well Quil Gas Well Well Other		8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator S1FGO Brothers		NW Cha Cha Unit
Mountain States Petrol	Leum Corp.	9. API Well No.
). Address and Telephone No.	TX 79702 915/685-0878	30-045-29187
P O BOX 3531, Midland Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Surve		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Cha Cha Gallup
-	Jnit I Sec.22, T29N, R14W, NMPM	11. County or Parish, State
2105' FSL & 851' FEL (Jnit I Sec.22, T29N, R14W, NMPM	San Juan, NM
CHECK APPROPRIATE BO	X(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	ORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTIO)N
Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
—		New Construction
	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice	Altering Casing Other	Conversion to Injection
		(Note: Report results of multiple completion on W Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form
Original APD showed 4-	-1/2" casing; however, 5-1/2" ca	sing was
available and substitu	ntion was made.	· .
available and substitu	APPROV	4 M 03
available and substitu . 1 hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Signed		ED AMERICAN
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct	A P P R O V	ED , M SS AGER
I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct - Signed	A P P R O V	ED , M SS AGER

•		SUDVI					
	SUBMIT IN TRIPLICAT: UNITED STATES (Other instructions on reverse side)				FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995		
DEPARTI	5. LEASE DESIGNATIO	N AND BEBIAL NO.					
BUREA	U OF LAND MANAG	GEMENT		14-20-603 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTT	- 2199		
APPLICATION FO	OR PERMIT TO I	DRILL OR DEER	PEN .	·]•			
18. TYPE OF WORK	DEEPEN			NAVAJO NA			
D. TYPE OF WELL	DEEFEN			N.W. CHA	CHA UNIT		
	Ħ ĈR		ZONE	8. FARM OR LEASE NAME V	ABLL NO.		
2. NAME OF OPERATOR SIRGO BRC FOR MOUNTAIN STATES 3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO.	THERS ENERGY		ENT	N.W. CHA (<u>CHA UNIT#</u>		
P. O. BOX 3531, MID	LAND, TX 797	02 (915)685.	-0878	10. FIELD AND POOL.	OR WILDCAT		
L. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location cles At surface	arly and in accordance with	th any State requirement	18.° 1	CHA CHA (
2077' FSL & 317' FE. At proposed prod. zone		.22, T29N, F	R14W,NMPM	11. BEC., T., R., M., OF AND SURVEY OR Sec. 22,	T29N,		
2105' FSL & 851' FE		T OFFICE*		RIAW, NMP. 12. COUNTY OR PARIS			
5 MILES SOUTHWEST C	F FARMINGTON			SAN JUAN	NM		
13. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED LOCATION TO NEAREST 34,480 PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT.	' from unit	16. NO. OF ACEES IN L		OF ACRES ASSIGNED THIS WELL			
(Aiso to dearest drig, unit line, if any	Doundary	1632		80			
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLET or applied for, on this lease, ft.	W011 #30	5350'	1	Rotary			
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR	his potten la custom .	A tomatus		22. APPROX. DATE V			
5494' GR	racedural review purs	went to as a stor	5	March 2			
	PROPOSED CASI	ING AND CEMENTING P		TT TO COMPLIANCE			
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE SIZE OF CA				RAL REQUIREMENTS	ENT		
<u>12-1/4"</u> <u>J-55,8-5</u> 7-7/8" J-55,4-1		<u>210</u> 5350'		65 sacks 000 sacks			
 Circulate cemen Will two stage surface pipe. BOP Diagram att Deviation Program 	4-1/2" casir ached.	on 8-5/8" sung to circula		No.	RECEIVED BLM 94 MAR 21 PM 2: 16		
N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROG	RAM: If proposal is to deepen,	give data on present produc rue vertical depths. Give blow	tive zone and propose vout preventer program	ed new productive zone. If a, if any.	proposal is to drill		
teepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsultan	ce locations and measured and t			····· Mo~	17 100		
keepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsulta-	NGO TI	n. Presider	nt	BATE Mar.	<u>17, 199</u> .		

RMIT NO.	APPROVAL DATE	
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applica	nt holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the s	Handler DISTRICT MANAGER
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:		Nix Hanadan
	OPERA I VH	A DISTRICT MANAGER

A

DATE



- TITLE _

٤

*See Instructions On Reverse Side